

44-38861-93

13

Particulars				Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
No.	L.	B.	D.				
Name of work :- Restoration of M/R Road from Laher Bazar Chak to Chak Kabilpur to Sahel Main Road.							
M/R No. of package No. = M/R-N/12-00							
Dashed area = 1/05							
Agency :- Gautam Harman Construction Company Pvt Ltd.							
Contract No. = 100/MR/2020-21 (MR-3054)							
Order No. Maintenance R/12/2018							
Date of Commencement (as per order) = 23/4/2021							
Date of Completion (as per order) = 29/10/2021							
Date of actual completion = 31/05/21							

Item No-01	Clearing of jungle and land	Fill	
	Qty 1/10 of TMA.		
0.25	10 @ Rs 52920.33 Per Ha =		13243.00
Item No-02	Construction of Subgrade 1 earthen shoulder	Fill	
	Qty 1/10 of TMA.		
1293.58	m ³ @ Rs 192.25 Per m ³ =		248652.00
Item No-03	Construction of G.S.B.	Fill	
	Qty 1/10 of TMA.		
21.30	m ³ @ Rs 2535.89 Per m ³ =		54014.00
Item No-04	Providing long spreading & compacting of G.S.B. for III		

Total 315909.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.T = B.		315909.00
Qty v/p. - 03 of TMB.					100137.00
31.50 m ³ @ Rs. 3178.94 per m ³ = Rs.					100137.00
<u>Item No-05</u>	Providing & applying				
	primer coat - - - E/I				
Qty v/p. - 04 of TMB.					
422.96 m ² @ Rs. 40.90 per m ² = Rs.					17299.00
<u>Item No-06</u>	Providing & applying tack				
	coat with BE (S) - - - E/I				
782.00 m ² v/p. - 05 of TMB.					
422.96 m ² v/p. - 05 of TMB.					
5118.80 m ² v/p. - 07 of TMB.					
1204.96 m ² @ Rs. 13.98					
5051.20 m ² v/p. - 08 of TMB.					
11374.96 m ²					
11356.38 @ Rs. 13.98 per m ² = Rs.					158762.00
<u>Item No-07</u>	Providing laying & rolling				
	of Mix Seal Surfacing - - - E/I				
Qty v/p. - 06 of TMB.					
1204.96 m ² @ Rs. 190.46 per m ² = Rs.					229497.00
<u>Item No-08</u>	Providing laying & rolling				
	of SDBC - - - E/I				
127.97 m ³ v/p. - 06 of TMB.					
126.28 m ³ v/p. - 07 of TMB.					
254.25 m ³					
253.76 @ Rs. 9782.24 per m ³ = Rs.					2482341.00
<u>Item No-10</u>	Rec m/s grade Kumbh Stone				
Qty v/p. - 08 of TMB					
4 Nos. @ Rs. 2197.06 each = Rs.					8788.00
Total = Rs.					3312733.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B. D.	
			BF = B	3312733.00
<u>Item No-11</u>	RCC-m-15 grade Kilometre stone			
			E/I	
	200 cm stone.			
	Qty V/P = 08 of TMB.			
	8 Nos @ Rs. 599.63 each = Rs.			4797.00
<u>Item No-12</u>	Providing & laying & fixing of typical Informing board			
			E/I	
	Qty V/P = 02 of TMB			
	3 Nos. @ Rs. 9294.54 each = Rs.			27884.00
<u>Item No-13</u>	Providing & Fixing of retro. reflectorised			
			E/I	
	600 mm equilateral triangle.			
	Qty V/P = 08 of TMB			
	6 Nos. @ Rs. 2980.99 each = Rs.			17886.00
<u>Item No-14</u>	Providing & fixing of retro. reflectorised			
			E/I	
	600 mm Side Circle.			
	Qty V/P = 09 of TMB			
	4 Nos. @ Rs. 3145.49 each = Rs.			12582.00
<u>Item No-15</u>	Providing & fixing of retro. reflectorised			
			E/I	
	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular.			
	Qty V/P = 09 of TMB			
	2 Nos @ Rs. 3041.87 each = Rs.			6084.00

Total = Rs. 3381966.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			8 F = Rs.		3381966.00
Item No-16	RCC. m-15 grade boundary pillars - - - E/I				
	Qty V/P. 09 of TMB.				
32 Nos. @ Rs.	528.77	each = Rs.			16921.00
Item No-17	Planting of trees & their Maintenance - - - E/I				
	Qty V/P. 09 of TMB				
62 Nos. @ Rs.	842.62	each = Rs.			52242.00
Item No-18	Providing & laying of road marking with hot applied - - - S/L				
	Qty V/P. 10 of TMB				
536.00 m ² @ Rs.	721.95	Per m ² = Rs.			386965.00
	Total = Rs.				3838094.00
Add GST @ 12.0% = (+) Rs.					460571.00
Add Labour cess @ 1.0% = (+) Rs.					38381.00
Add Surcharge @ 12.0% of TMB = (+) Rs.					25616.00
	Total = Rs.				4362662.00
Deduction:-					
Q 0.62% below as per tender agreement = (-) Rs.					27049.00
	Net total = Rs.				4335613.00
23/06/23 B Kumar					
CAP 23/06/23 SE					